
05-00'15 

RESOLUTION 2005- 151 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Fund received additional revenues from the General 

Fund from Additional Court Cost per 939.185; and, 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of _ __;;;_0-'-ct.;;__o'""""b__;;;;e=r __ , 2005 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

20000000-381013 
20000000-381201 

APPROPRIATION 

20164602-541000 
20164602-546000 
20165603-546000 
20165603-552640 
20165621-531251 
20165731-531251 
20164602-564000 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: ,.-. 

Criminal Justice Trust-Til Gen 939.185 
Criminal Justice Trust Prior Year 939.185 

Communications & Freight 
Repairs & Maintenance Service 
Repairs & Maintenance Service 
Equipment <$750 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Equipment 

12th dayof October , 2005. 

$21,204 
$ 1,513 

$ 5,000 
$ 40 
$ 288 
$ 2,000 
$ 400 
$ 900 
$ 14,089 


