RESOLUTION 2005-151

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Fund received additional revenues from the General Fund from Additional Court Cost per 939.185; and,

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

2000000-381013	Criminal Justice Trust-T/I Gen 939.185	\$ 21,204
2000000-381201	Criminal Justice Trust – Prior Year 939.185	\$ 1,513

APPROPRIATION

20164602-541000	Communications & Freight	\$	5,000
20164602-546000	Repairs & Maintenance Service	\$	40
20165603-546000	Repairs & Maintenance Service	\$	288
20165603-552640	Equipment <\$750	\$	2,000
20165621-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	\$	400
20165731-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	\$	900
20164602-564000	Equipment	\$ 1	4,089

ADOPTED this 12th day of

October , 2005.

ATTEST: EX-OFFICIO CLERK

here N Indey CHAIRMAI